Doc#. 0906357013 fee: $54.00

U NOFFICIALIGRRNE

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

475 CROSSPOINT PARKWAY

GETZVILLE, NY 14068

ATTN: HOMEOWNERSHIP RETENTION FULFILLMENT CENTER
Prepared By: Roxanna Martino

Loan No. 6483595683 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

2N
4o° 2 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan wcdaification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this & day of 'DC' < L2068,
between CATHY ANDERSON and TYRONE JACOBS, signing to perfect homestead,
(“Borrower(s)”), aud Bank of ‘America, N.A., with offices at 475 CrossPoint Parkway, Getzville, NY
14068, (“Lender™ current holda:of the Note and Security Instrument hereinafter described, amends and
supplements {1} the Note dated S:ptember 27, 2005, made in the amount of $166,782.00, and (2) the
Security Instrument dated Septcmber 27, 2005, and recorded October 28, 2005, in
Document # 0530148043, in the offivial records of Cook County which covers the real property
described in said Security Instrument, located at:
16521 EVANS AVENUE, SOUTH HOLLAMNY,, II. 60473  (“Property™, and more particularly
described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Z

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchangzad, the parties hereio agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note urGecurity Instrument.

TAX ID/PARCEL NUMBER: 29222130060000

1. As of September 1, 2008, the amount payable under the Note aui the Security Instrument
is $161,377.11 (“Unpaid Principal Balance”). The Borrower acknowledges that ii2vest has accrued but
has not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums
and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Secunfty Instrument,
and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $9,403.60 have been addad to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized-over 325
months, When payments resume on October 1, 2008, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be
$170,780.71.

When recorded mailto:  MPG

Equity Loan Sarvices, Inc.

Loss Mitigation Title Services- LMTS

1100 Superior Ave, Ste 200 (AZ7f hud
Cleveland, OH 44114

Attn; National Recordings 1120



- 0906357013 Page: 2 of 5

: UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 6483598683
Page 2

2.  The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
5.750% from September 1, 2008, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and
interest in the amount of $1,037.81 beginning October 1, 2008, and on the same day of each month
thereafter until the entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and
this Agreement are paid in full. If on October 1, 2035, (“Maturity Date”), Borrower(s) still owe amounts
under the Note, Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower(s) shall pay these amonnts in full
on the Maturity Sate.

Borrower(sy shai! make the monthly payments described herein at Bank of America Mortgage,
475 CrossPoint Pkwy., Bt Box 9000, Getzville, NY 14068-9000, or at such other place that Lender may
designate,

3. If all or any part ¢t the Property or any mterest therein is sold or transferred without
Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums due under the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, the Lendcrshall give the Borrower(s) notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which the Borrower(s) must pay all sums due under the Note, Security Instrument and this
Agreement. If Borrower(s) fail to pay these sums priot to the expiration of this period, the Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Note, Security Instiurient and /or this Agreement without further
notice of demand on the Borrower(s).

4.,  Borrower(s) will also comply with all other covenants, agreements, terms, conditions, and
requirements of the Note and Security Insimmment, including, wiiieut limitation, the Borrower’s
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premuums, assessments, everow items, impounds, and
all other payments that the Borrower(s) are obligated to pay under the terms” s the Note and Security
Instrument, however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nult and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph one above.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) pioviding for
or relating to any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable.vnder the
noie; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially mcorporated into, or is a part of,
the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms or provision as
those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, al] of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this
Agreement.



0906357013 Page: 3 of 5

’ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 6483598683
Page 3

BORROWER(S):

Date; /Q‘Jl I@
7

(et risssun) “Tefirne M

CATHY AXDERSON TYRONE JACOBS 7

Witness Signature Witness Signature

Print Name Print Name

STATEOF J-LLiroig

coUNTY OF (ool )

N

p—

On De Cclfhb-ﬁ( c;) 200K , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared CATHY ANDERSON and TYRONE JACOBS. [ | personally known to me -
OR - [){ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s).svhose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe'ute:l the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/their signatwre(s) on the iasiument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LA ata

Signature of th‘a';y \ 3
\> C C'i(r,:lan?{ssmnEmiresmzlem "
TAnmMu A DU ney “

Printed Name N

My commission expires: 1 | %’ a Ol

] ¥ .-" L $
N
; is




- (0906357013 Page: 4 of 5

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 6483598683
Page 4

LENDEIXQ
Date:__\ | li[ ad
Bank of America, N.A., current holder of the Note and Secarity Instrument

BY: LUJ:LU.MM

{Print Name and Title)  Muriel Adams
~ Vice Pregident

m Ny (\TJ\)\»&\
Witness Sign@giﬂ'icia A. Pikul

Prinfgame vice i IQSIGEHE

tr.ess
)

i Nangy seistant Vice Presidant

1€

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF ERIE

On _|
State, personaily appeared \ \
[ /1 personally known to me - OR — [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cvidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowlcdges to me that
he/she/they executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity vpon behalf of which the perscn(s;-acted,
gxecuted the instrument.

, before me, the undersigned, a Netery Public in and for said

WITNESS my hand apd offica\seal.

A

ignatyre of Not’i"

i‘a'.;%’;'%&i.‘ag% WEDLEY et

pﬁwﬁ@;ﬂ%n -G T RW TOIK
R, B 3

Guatilsd b
Migofmissidmeenp fesy oo AT a0, 20418




0906357013 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 208 IN HOEKSTRA'S SECOND ADDITION '

LOT 208 IN HOEKSTRA S SEU ITION TO DUTCH VALLEY, BEING 0Ol

gFT?HEEI‘«}}?RTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH éﬁgﬁg 22;;0”
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS T ST

PN, (S)
| 29-22-213-006

iIHINY ANOERSON.
49024328 1L

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

P



